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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ATTENDEES LIST
to

RFP No. 901630
for

Delinquency Prevention Network (Programs)
Networking/Bidders Conference held on May 8, 2018 
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), Attendees List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This Attendees List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at http://www.acgov.org/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/ContractOpportunities.jsp.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.

The following participants attended the Bidders Conferences:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Girls Incorporated of Alameda County
510 16th Street

Oakland, CA 94707
	Becky Cannon
	Phone: 510-357-5515 ext. 216

	
	
	
	E-Mail: rcannon@girlsinc-alameda.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	2. 
	Alternatives in Action
3666 Grand Avenue, Suite A

Oakland, CA 94610
	Shawn Koval 
	Phone: 510-285-6290

	
	
	
	E-Mail: skoval@alternativesinaction.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	3. 
	City of Livermore Horizon’s Family Counseling

1110 South Livermore Ave

Livermore, CA 94550 
	Lynn Gardner
	Phone: 925-371-4740

	
	
	
	E-Mail: lgardner@cityoflivermore.net

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	4. 
	Youth UpRising
8711 MacArthur Blvd.

Oakland, CA 94605
	Sabine Justilien
	Phone: 510-777-9909

	
	
	
	E-Mail: sjustilien@youthuprising.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	5. 
	Union City YFS
34009 Alvarado Niles Road

Union City, CA 94587 
	Kristie Potter
	Phone: 510-675-5217

	
	
	
	E-Mail: kpotter@unioncity.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	6. 
	B.O.S.S
1918 University Ave, #2A

Berkeley, CA 94704
	Sonja Fitz
	Phone: 510-649-1930

	
	
	
	E-Mail: sfitz@sulf-sufficiency.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	7. 
	City of Hayward Police Department
300 W. Winton Ave

Hayward, CA 94544
	Emily Young
	Phone: 510-293-7021

	
	
	
	E-Mail: Emily.young@hayward-ca.gov

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	8. 
	Margot’s Community Center
2801 Broadway

Oakland, CA 
	Talia Benet
	Phone: 510-500-6794

	
	
	
	E-Mail: director@lovefromMargot.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes


	9. 
	City of Fremont
39155 Liberty Street, Ste. 500

Fremont, CA 94557
	Laurie Linscheid
	Phone: 510-574-2114

	
	
	
	E-Mail: LLinscheid@fremont.gov

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	10. 
	Youth Alive
3300 Elm Street

Oakland, CA 94609
	Anne Marks
	Phone: 510-594-2588

	
	
	
	E-Mail: amarks@youthalive.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	11. 
	Youth Together
1714 Franklin Street, Ste. 100-153

Oakland, CA 94612
	Tony Douangviseth
	Phone: 510-717-8383

	
	
	
	E-Mail: tdouangviseth@youthtogether.net

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor:      

	
	
	
	Subcontractor:      

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB:      

	12. 
	East Bay Asian Youth Center (EBAYC)
2025 E.12th Street

Oakland, CA 94606
	Gianna Tran 
	Phone: 510-533-1092

	
	
	
	E-Mail: gianna@ebayc.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	13. 
	East Bay Asian Youth Center (EBAYC)

2025 E.12th Street

Oakland, CA 94606
	David Kakishiba 
	Phone: 510-533-1092

	
	
	
	E-Mail: junji@ebayc.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	14. 
	The Mentoring Center 
672 13th Street, Ste. 200

Oakland, CA 94612
	Celsa Snead
	Phone: 510-891-0427 ext. 12

	
	
	
	E-Mail: clsnead@mentor.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	15. 
	East Side Arts Alliance 
2277 International Blvd.

Oakland, CA 94606
	Margaretta Lin
	Phone: 510-409-8653

	
	
	
	E-Mail: margarettalin@gmail.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	16. 
	Castro Valley Unified 
20047 Garnet Court

Castro Valley, CA 94546
	Marian Meadows
	Phone: 510-209-2378

	
	
	
	E-Mail: mmeadows@cv.k12.ca.us

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No


	17. 
	City of Fremont Human Services/ FRC

39155 Liberty Street, Ste. A110

Fremont, CA 94538
	Judy Schwartz
	Phone: 510-364-1153

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jschwartz@fremont.gov

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	18. 
	East Bay Agency for Children 
303 Van Buren Street

Oakland, CA 94610
	Shiloh Kaho
	Phone: 510-844-6717

	
	
	
	E-Mail: shiloh.kaho@ebac.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes 

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	19. 
	Lincoln 
1266 14th Street

Oakland, CA 94607
	Kirsten Melton 
	Phone: 510-273-4700

	
	
	
	E-Mail: kirstenmelton@lincolnfamilies.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: Yes

	20. 
	Unity Care Group
1400 Parkmoor Avenue, Ste. 115

San Jose, CA 95126
	Deb Miller 
	Phone: 408-971-9822

	
	
	
	E-Mail: dmiller@unitycare.org

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A 

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	21. 
	City of Fremont 
3300 Capitol Ave, Building B

Fremont, CA 94538
	John Nguyen-Cleary
	Phone: 323-252-2521

	
	
	
	E-Mail: jnguyen-cleary@fremont.gov

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: N/A

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No


EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

RFP No. 901630 – Delinquency Prevention Network (Programs)
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/policy/slebpref.htm. 
This RFP Addendum is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Phone
	Address
	City
	ST.
	Email

	Acts Full Gospel Church
	Mark Claybrooks
	(510) 629-6301
	1034 66th Ave.
	Oakland
	CA
	horacio.jones5@att.net

	Adolescent Treatment Center dba Thunder Road
	Jamie Almanza
	(415) 578-9510
	390 40th Street
	Oakland
	CA
	jalmanza@bayareacs.org

	Alameda County Office of Education
	Cyndy Wasco
	(510) 670-4226
	313 W. Winton Ave
	Hayward
	CA
	cwasko@acoe.org

	Alameda Family Services
	Irene Kudarauskas
	(510) 629-6301
	5325 Clement Ave.
	Alameda
	CA
	irenek@alamedafs.org

	Alternatives in Action
	Patricia Murillo
	(510) 285-6290
	3666 Grand Ave.
	Oakland
	CA
	pmurillo@alternativesinaction.org

	Alternatives in Action
	Shawn Koval
	(608) 698-2366
	3666 Grand Avenue, Suite A
	Oakland
	CA
	skoval@alternativesinaction.org

	Alternatives in Action
	Keisha Willard
	(510) 757-6735
	3666 Grand Avenue, Suite A
	Oakland
	CA
	kwillard@alternativesinaction.org

	A-Para Transit Corporation
	Renna Kumar
	(510) 562-5500
	1400 Doolittle Dr.
	San Leandro
	CA
	reena@aparatransit.com

	Axis Community Health
	Sue Compton
	(925) 201-6225
	4361 Railroad Rd.
	Pleasanton
	CA
	scompton@axishealth.org

	B.A.L.L.E.R.S (Brothers and Ladies Leading for Enrichment, Righteousness, and Success
	Natisha Gatlin 
	(510) 712-1058
	1236 2nd Ave
	Oakland
	CA
	ballersemail@gmail.com

	Berkeley Youth Alternatives
	Kevin Williams
	(510) 845-9010
	1255 Alston Way
	Berkeley
	CA
	kwilliams@byaonline.org

	Building Opportunities for Self Sufficiency
	 
	 
	1918 University Ave #2A
	Berkeley
	CA
	tsmith@self-sufficiency.org

	Building Opportunities for Self Sufficiency
	Sonja Fitz
	(510) 649-1930
	1918 University Ave #2A
	Berkeley
	CA
	sfitz@self-sufficiency.org

	Building Opportunities for Self Sufficiency
	Donald Frazier
	(510) 649-1930
	2065 Kittredge ST. #E
	Berkeley
	CA
	dfrazier@self-sufficiency.org

	Capitol Advocacy Partners
	Dana DeBeaumont
	(202) 352-6856
	600 Pennsylvania Ave SE #15048
	Washington
	DC
	ddebeaumont@capitoladvocacypartners.com

	Carl B. Moyer Center for Family Counseling
	Dina Alkhoury
	(510) 845-9010
	9925 International Blvd., Ste. 6
	Oakland
	CA
	dinaalkhoury@sbcglobal.net

	Castro Valley Unified School District
	Marian Meadows
	(510)209-2378
	20047 Garnet Court
	Castro Valley
	CA 
	mmeadows@cv.k12.ca.us

	Castro Valley Unified School District
	Rinda Bartley
	(510) 537-3000
	4400 Alma Avenue, PO Box 2146
	Castro Valley
	CA
	rbartley@cv.k12.ca.us

	Centerforce
	 
	 
	 
	 
	CA
	lsantiago@centerforce1.org

	Centerforce
	Mary Sylla
	(510) 290-7781
	1904 Franklin Street
	Oakland
	CA
	msylla@centerforce1.org

	Centerforce
	Dolores Lyles
	(510) 423-2318
	1904 Franklin Street
	Oakland
	CA
	dlyles@centerforce1.org

	City of Fremont
	John Nguyen-Cleary
	(323) 252-2521
	3300 Capitol Ave, Bldg. B
	Fremont
	CA 
	jnguyen-cleary@fremont.gov

	City of Fremont
	Judy Schwartz
	(510) 574-2007
	39155 Liberty St., Ste. A110
	Fremont
	CA
	jschwartz@fremont.gov

	City of Fremont
	Laurie Linscheid
	(510) 574-2114
	39155 Liberty St., Ste. A110
	Fremont
	CA
	llinscheid@fremont.gov

	City of Fremont Youth & Family Services
	Annie Bailey
	(510) 574-2111
	3300 Capitol Ave
	Fremont
	CA
	abailey@fremont.gov

	City of Hayward Youth & Family Services Bureau
	Lynnette Davis
	(510) 293-7048
	300 West Winton Avenue
	Hayward
	CA
	lynnette.davis@hayward-ca.gov

	City of Hayward Youth & Family Services Bureau
	Emily Young
	(510) 293-7048
	300 West Winton Avenue
	Hayward
	CA
	emily.young@hayward-ca.gov

	City of Livermore 
	Leslie Young
	(925) 960-4343
	1052 S. Livermore Ave.
	Livermore
	CA
	lmyoung@cityoflivermore.net

	City of Livermore Horizon’s Family Counseling
	Lynn Gardner
	(925) 371-4747
	1110 S. Livermore Ave.
	Livermore
	CA
	lgardner@cityoflivermore.net

	East Bay Agency for Children 
	Shiloh Kaho
	(510) 844-6717
	303 Van Buren Street
	Oakland
	CA 
	shiloh.kaho@ebac.org

	East Bay Asian Youth Center
	David Kakishiba
	(510) 732-5858
	2025 E. 12th Street
	Oakland
	CA
	junji@ebayc.org

	East Bay Asian Youth Center
	Gianna Tran
	(510) 967-4021
	2025 E. 12th Street
	Oakland
	CA
	gianna@ebayc.org

	East Side Arts Alliance 
	Margaretta Lin
	(510) 409-8653
	2277 International Blvd. 
	Oakland
	CA
	margarettalin@gmail.com

	Eden Counseling Services
	Caiti Crum
	(415) 271-2930
	20253 Redwood Rd. #A
	Castro Valley
	CA
	caiticrumlmft@gmail.com

	Eden Counseling Services
	Carolyn Weston
	(510) 247-9831
	20253 Redwood Rd. #A
	Castro Valley
	CA
	cwdoc86@aol.com

	Eden I & R
	Barbara Bernstein
	(510) 537-2710
	570 B St.
	Hayward
	CA
	edenir@edenir.org

	Family Service Counseling Center of San Leandro
	Catherine Logsdon
	(510) 483-6715
	2208 San Leandro Blvd.
	San Leandro
	CA
	clogsdon@fscc.org

	Family Service Counseling Center of San Leandro
	Angela Positano
	(510) 483-6715
	2208 San Leandro Blvd.
	San Leandro
	CA
	apositano@fscc.org

	FAS Services
	Faith Elizabeth Fuller
	(510) 684-4558
	593 62nd Street
	Oakland
	CA
	faithefuller@gmail.com

	First Place for Youth
	Christy Saxton
	(510) 272-0979
	426 17th Street
	Oakland
	CA
	csaxton@firstplaceforyouth.org

	Fresh Lifelines for Youth
	Kody Lizana
	(408) 386-7224
	568 Valley Way
	Milpitas
	CA
	kody@flyprogram.org

	Fresh Lifelines for Youth
	Katie Clark
	(408) 263-2630
	333 Hegenberger Rd #707
	Oakland
	CA
	katie@flyprogram.org

	Fresh Lifelines for Youth
	Ali Knight
	(408) 263-2630
	333 Hegenberger Rd #707
	Oakland
	CA
	ali@flyprogram.org

	Girls, Inc.
	Roke Kawai
	(510) 357-5515
	510 16th Street
	Oakland
	CA
	rkawai@girlsinc-alameda.org

	Girls, Inc.
	Rebeccan Cannon
	(510) 357-5515
	510 16th Street
	Oakland
	CA
	rcannon@girlsinc-alameda.org

	Girls, Inc.
	Melissa Bryan
	(510) 357-5516
	510 16th Street
	Oakland
	CA
	mbryan@girlsinc-alameda.org

	Kevin Grant Consulting
	Kevin Grant
	(510) 301-3589
	2237 Pomar Vista
	San Leandro
	CA
	kg2consult@yahoo.com

	La Familia
	Ande Pena
	(510) 331-6931
	26081 Mocine Ave.
	Hayward
	CA
	apena@lafamiliacounseling.org

	La Familia Counseling Services
	Aaron Ortiz
	(510) 432-6738
	26081 Mocne Ave.
	Hayward
	CA
	aortiz@lafamiliacounseling.org

	Leaders in Community Alternatives
	Kent Borowick
	(510) 505-2600
	160 Franklin St.
	Oakland
	CA
	kborowick@lcaservices.com

	Leaders in Community Alternatives
	Diane Harrington
	(510) 505-2600
	160 Franklin St.
	Oakland
	CA
	dharrington@lcaservices.com

	Lincoln
	Christine Stoner-Mertz
	(510) 485-7100
	1266 14th Street
	Oakland
	CA
	chrisstoner@lincolnfamilies.org

	Lincoln
	Amy Gallardo
	(510) 485-7100
	1266 14th Street
	Oakland
	CA
	amygallardo@lincolnfamilies.org

	Lincoln
	Kristen Melton 
	(510) 273-4700
	1266 14th Street
	Oakland
	CA
	kirstenmelton@lincolnfamilies.org

	Margot's Community Center
	Talia Benet
	(510) 500-6794
	2801 Broadway
	Oakland
	CA
	director@lovefromMargot.com

	Mentoring in Medicine & Science
	Asha Vitatoe
	(510) 835-1747 
	2201 Broadway #LL13
	Oakland
	CA
	avitatoe@mimscience.org

	Mentoring in Medicine & Science
	Owen Garrick
	 
	2201 Broadway #LL13
	Oakland
	 
	ogarrick@mimscience.org

	Mentoring in Medicine & Science
	Jocelyn Garrick
	 
	2201 Broadway #LL13
	Oakland
	 
	jgarrick@mimscience.org

	Oakland Private Industry Council
	Victor Chumbe
	(510) 768-4403
	3-F 1212 Broadway
	Oakland
	CA
	charlest@oaklandpic.org

	Project Eden/HIS
	Rochelle Collins
	(510) 247-8200
	22646 2nd Street
	Hayward
	CA
	rochelle.collins@hsimail.org

	Project ReConnect
	Katrin Jackson
	(510) 482-1738
	6939 McArthur Blvd.
	Oakland
	CA
	kjackson@projectreconnect.net

	REACH Ashland Youth Center
	Tracey Schear
	(510) 618-2015
	1000 San Leandro Blvd #300
	San Leandro
	CA
	tracey.schear@acgov.org

	REACH Ashland Youth Center
	Emily Kaplan
	(510) 599-4858
	1000 San Leandro Blvd #300
	San Leandro
	CA
	emily.kaplan@acgov.org

	Soulciety
	Ron Carino
	(510) 676-7367
	16335 E. 14th Street
	Oakland
	CA
	ronnie@soulciety.org

	Successful Reentry
	Linda Connelly
	(415) 806-2105
	 
	 
	 
	lconnelly@successfulreentry.com

	The Center for Employment Opportunities
	Bill Heiser
	(510) 251-2240
	464 7th Street
	Oakland
	CA
	bheiser@ceoworks.org

	The Mentoring Center
	Celsa Snead
	(510) 891-0427
	672 13th Street #200
	Oakland
	CA
	clsnead@mentor.org

	Union City YFS
	Richardo Martinez
	(510) 675-5363
	34009 Alvarado-Niles Rd.
	Union City
	CA
	ricardom@unioncity.org

	Union City YFS
	Jill Stavosky
	 
	 
	 
	 
	jills@unioncity.org

	Union City YFS
	Patricia Abadesco
	 
	34009 Alvarado-Niles Blvd
	Union City
	CA
	patriciaa@unioncity.org

	Union City YFS
	Kristie Potter
	(510) 675-5617
	34010 Alvarado-Niles Blvd
	Union City
	CA
	kristiep@unioncity.org

	Union City YFS
	Kristie Potter
	(510) 675-5618
	34011 Alvarado-Niles Blvd
	Union City
	CA
	kpotter@unioncity.org

	Union City YFS
	Tony Silveira
	 
	 
	 
	 
	tonys@unioncity.org

	Union City YFS
	Tony Acosta
	(510) 471-1365
	34009 Alvarado Niles Rd.
	Union City
	CA
	tonya@ci.union-city.ca.us

	Unity Care Group
	Deb Miller 
	(408) 971-9822
	1400 Parkmoor Ave, St. 115
	San Jose
	CA 
	dmiller@unitycare.org

	YMCA East Bay (East Lake)
	 
	(510) 654-9622
	2330 Broadway
	Oakland
	CA
	info@ymcaeastbay.org

	Youth ALIVE
	Anne Marks
	(510) 549-2888
	3300 Elm Street
	Oakland
	CA
	amarks@youthalive.org

	Youth ALIVE
	Jim O’Brien
	(510) 594-2588 
	3300 Elm Street
	Oakland
	CA
	jobrien@youthalive.org

	Youth Employment Partnership
	Justin Zerber
	(510) 532-3447
	2300 International Blvd.
	Oakland
	CA
	jzerber@yep.org

	Youth Radio
	Elena Botkin-Levy
	(510) 251-1101
	1701 Broadway
	Oakland
	CA
	elena@youthradio.org

	Youth Together 
	Tony Douangviseth
	(510) 717-8383
	1714 Franklin Street
	Oakland
	CA 
	tdouangviseth@youthtogether.net

	Youth UpRising
	Sabine Justilien
	(510) 777-9909
	8711 Macarthur Blvd
	Oakland
	CA
	sjustilien@youthuprising.org

	Youth UpRising
	Olis Simmons
	(510) 777-9909
	8711 Macarthur Blvd
	Oakland
	CA
	olis@youthuprising.org


1401 Lakeside Drive, Suite 907 ( Oakland, CA 94612


Phone: 510-208-9600 ( Website: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/departments/purchasing/
Rev 2016-3-9
RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2 

Page 2

